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* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011
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* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 94,744 6.95 6.95

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 79,565 5.84 12.79

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 78,104 5.73 18.51

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 67,974 4.99 23.50

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 59,961 4.40 27.90

6 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 32,658 2.40 30.29

7 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 21,469 1.57 31.87

8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 19,700 1.44 33.31

9 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 18,753 1.38 34.69

10 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 18,240 1.34 36.03

11 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 16,365 1.20 37.23

12 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 15,980 1.17 38.40

13 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 15,667 1.15 39.55

14 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15,071 1.11 40.65

15 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 13,055 0.96 41.61

16 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 10,854 0.80 42.41

17 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 10,850 0.80 43.20

18 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 10,685 0.78 43.99

19 36592 COLLECT BLOOD FROM PICC 10,331 0.76 44.75

20 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 8,296 0.61 45.35

21 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 7,902 0.58 45.93

22 62310 INJECT SPINE C/T 7,790 0.57 46.50

23 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 7,636 0.56 47.06

24 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 7,528 0.55 47.62

25 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 7,358 0.54 48.16

26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 7,325 0.54 48.69

27 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7,157 0.52 49.22

28 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 7,111 0.52 49.74

29 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6,557 0.48 50.22

30 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 6,371 0.47 50.69

31 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 6,298 0.46 51.15

32 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 5,766 0.42 51.57

33 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 5,517 0.40 51.98

34 93320 DOPPLER ECHO EXAM HEART 5,237 0.38 52.36

35 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 5,030 0.37 52.73

36 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 4,994 0.37 53.10

37 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 4,885 0.36 53.46

38 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 4,694 0.34 53.80

39 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 4,631 0.34 54.14

40 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 4,527 0.33 54.47



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
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* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,567 8.11 8.11

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,359 7.03 15.13

3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,296 6.70 21.84

4 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 1,019 5.27 27.11

5 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 1,014 5.24 32.35

6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 838 4.33 36.69

7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 522 2.70 39.39

8 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 450 2.33 41.72

9 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 397 2.05 43.77

10 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 389 2.01 45.78

11 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 321 1.66 47.44

12 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 318 1.64 49.09

13 99195 PHLEBOTOMY 316 1.63 50.72

14 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 314 1.62 52.35

15 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 280 1.45 53.79

16 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 221 1.14 54.94

17 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 195 1.01 55.95

18 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 191 0.99 56.93

19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 191 0.99 57.92

20 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 183 0.95 58.87

21 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 173 0.89 59.76

22 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 166 0.86 60.62

23 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 155 0.80 61.42

24 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 146 0.76 62.18

25 62310 INJECT SPINE C/T 140 0.72 62.90

26 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 137 0.71 63.61

27 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 135 0.70 64.31

28 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 131 0.68 64.99

29 36147 ACCESS AV DIAL GRFT FOR EVAL 129 0.67 65.65

30 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 125 0.65 66.30

31 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 112 0.58 66.88

32 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 106 0.55 67.43

33 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 102 0.53 67.96

34 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 95 0.49 68.45

35 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 91 0.47 68.92

36 58541 LSH UTERUS 250 G OR LESS 86 0.44 69.36

37 62368 ANALYZE SPINE INFUSION PUMP 83 0.43 69.79

38 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 80 0.41 70.21

39 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 78 0.40 70.61

40 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 75 0.39 71.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
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* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,111 18.52 18.52

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 937 15.62 34.14

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 456 7.60 41.75

4 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 216 3.60 45.35

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 189 3.15 48.50

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 177 2.95 51.45

7 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 147 2.45 53.90

8 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 101 1.68 55.59

9 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 90 1.50 57.09

10 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 81 1.35 58.44

11 31624 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/LAVAGE 80 1.33 59.77

12 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 71 1.18 60.95

13 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 70 1.17 62.12

14 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 65 1.08 63.20

15 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 60 1.00 64.20

16 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 54 0.90 65.11

17 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 52 0.87 65.97

18 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 43 0.72 66.69

19 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 41 0.68 67.37

20 52648 LASER SURGERY OF PROSTATE 38 0.63 68.01

21 93555 IMAGING, CARDIAC CATH 35 0.58 68.59

22 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 32 0.53 69.12

23 93510 LEFT HEART CATHETERIZATION 32 0.53 69.66

24 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 31 0.52 70.17

25 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 29 0.48 70.66

26 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 27 0.45 71.11

27 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 26 0.43 71.54

28 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 23 0.38 71.92

29 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 23 0.38 72.31

30 31623 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/BRUSH 23 0.38 72.69

31 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 22 0.37 73.06

32 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 22 0.37 73.42

33 58353 ENDOMETR ABLATE THERMAL 22 0.37 73.79

34 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 21 0.35 74.14

35 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 21 0.35 74.49

36 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 20 0.33 74.82

37 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 19 0.32 75.14

38 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.32 75.46

39 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 19 0.32 75.78

40 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 18 0.30 76.08



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
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* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 88 15.63 15.63

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 72 12.79 28.42

3 43250 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/TUMOR 67 11.90 40.32

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 47 8.35 48.67

5 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 27 4.80 53.46

6 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 26 4.62 58.08

7 52310 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 22 3.91 61.99

8 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 14 2.49 64.48

9 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 12 2.13 66.61

10 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 12 2.13 68.74

11 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 1.78 70.52

12 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 9 1.60 72.11

13 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 9 1.60 73.71

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 9 1.60 75.31

15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 9 1.60 76.91

16 25608 TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL 7 1.24 78.15

17 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 1.24 79.40

18 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 6 1.07 80.46

19 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 5 0.89 81.35

20 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 5 0.89 82.24

21 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 4 0.71 82.95

22 23700 FIXATION OF SHOULDER 4 0.71 83.66

23 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 4 0.71 84.37

24 58120 DILATION AND CURETTAGE 4 0.71 85.08

25 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 3 0.53 85.61

26 27420 REVISION OF UNSTABLE KNEECAP 3 0.53 86.15

27 27814 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 3 0.53 86.68

28 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 3 0.53 87.21

29 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 3 0.53 87.74

30 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 3 0.53 88.28

31 11604 EXC TR-EXT MLG+MARG 3.1-4 CM 2 0.36 88.63

32 24342 REPAIR OF RUPTURED TENDON 2 0.36 88.99

33 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 2 0.36 89.34

34 26418 REPAIR FINGER TENDON 2 0.36 89.70

35 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 2 0.36 90.05

36 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.36 90.41

37 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.36 90.76

38 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.36 91.12

39 46947 HEMORRHOIDOPEXY BY STAPLING 2 0.36 91.47

40 11401 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 1 0.18 91.65



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 552 25.46 25.46

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 185 8.53 33.99

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 164 7.56 41.56

4 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 132 6.09 47.65

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 126 5.81 53.46

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 110 5.07 58.53

7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 63 2.91 61.44

8 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 63 2.91 64.35

9 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 53 2.44 66.79

10 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 51 2.35 69.14

11 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 44 2.03 71.17

12 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 39 1.80 72.97

13 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 25 1.15 74.12

14 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 23 1.06 75.18

15 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 23 1.06 76.25

16 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 21 0.97 77.21

17 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 19 0.88 78.09

18 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 17 0.78 78.87

19 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 14 0.65 79.52

20 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 14 0.65 80.17

21 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 12 0.55 80.72

22 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 11 0.51 81.23

23 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 11 0.51 81.73

24 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 11 0.51 82.24

25 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 10 0.46 82.70

26 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 9 0.42 83.12

27 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 9 0.42 83.53

28 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 8 0.37 83.90

29 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 8 0.37 84.27

30 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 7 0.32 84.59

31 11404 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM 6 0.28 84.87

32 11606 EXC TR-EXT MLG+MARG > 4 CM 6 0.28 85.15

33 49520 REREPAIR ING HERNIA REDUCE 6 0.28 85.42

34 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 5 0.23 85.65

35 19303 MAST SIMPLE COMPLETE 5 0.23 85.89

36 23410 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF ACUTE 5 0.23 86.12

37 25606 TREAT FX DISTAL RADIAL 5 0.23 86.35

38 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 5 0.23 86.58

39 10140 DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID 4 0.18 86.76

40 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 4 0.18 86.95



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 601 19.42 19.42

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 333 10.76 30.18

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 332 10.73 40.90

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 307 9.92 50.82

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 261 8.43 59.26

6 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 105 3.39 62.65

7 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 97 3.13 65.78

8 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 74 2.39 68.17

9 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 54 1.74 69.92

10 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 50 1.62 71.53

11 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 40 1.29 72.83

12 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 35 1.13 73.96

13 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 34 1.10 75.06

14 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 28 0.90 75.96

15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 24 0.78 76.74

16 19102 BX BREAST PERCUT W/IMAGE 21 0.68 77.42

17 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 18 0.58 78.00

18 36569 INSERT PICC CATH 17 0.55 78.55

19 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.45 79.00

20 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 13 0.42 79.42

21 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 12 0.39 79.81

22 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 11 0.36 80.16

23 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 11 0.36 80.52

24 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 11 0.36 80.87

25 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.36 81.23

26 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 11 0.36 81.58

27 43244 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/LIGATION 10 0.32 81.91

28 49080 PUNCTURE PERITONEAL CAVITY 10 0.32 82.23

29 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 9 0.29 82.52

30 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 9 0.29 82.81

31 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG > 4.0 CM 8 0.26 83.07

32 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 8 0.26 83.33

33 54150 CIRCUMCISION W/REGIONL BLOCK 8 0.26 83.59

34 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 8 0.26 83.84

35 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 7 0.23 84.07

36 11770 REMOVAL OF PILONIDAL LESION 7 0.23 84.30

37 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 7 0.23 84.52

38 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 7 0.23 84.75

39 49568 HERNIA REPAIR W/MESH 7 0.23 84.98

40 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 7 0.23 85.20



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 *J3490 *UNCLASSIFIED DRUGS 51 24.17 24.17

2 *J2250 *INJECTION, MIDAZOLAM HYDROCHLORIDE, PER 1 MG 31 14.69 38.86

3 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 12 5.69 44.55

4 *J0690 *INJECTION, CEFAZOLIN SODIUM, 500 MG 12 5.69 50.24

5 *J2001 *LIDOCAINE INJECTION 10 4.74 54.98

6 *J7030 *INFUSION, NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION , 1000 CC 10 4.74 59.72

7 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 8 3.79 63.51

8 *J0696 *CEFTRIAXONE SODIUM INJECTION 8 3.79 67.30

9 49080 PUNCTURE PERITONEAL CAVITY 7 3.32 70.62

10 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 6 2.84 73.46

11 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 5 2.37 75.83

12 *J3010 *INJECTION, FENTANYL CITRATE, 0.1 MG 4 1.90 77.73

13 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 3 1.42 79.15

14 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 3 1.42 80.57

15 *J2175 *INJECTION, MEPERIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE, PER 100 MG 3 1.42 81.99

16 *J7040 *INFUSION, NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION, STERILE (500 ML=1 UNIT) 3 1.42 83.41

17 11600 EXC TR-EXT MLG+MARG 0.5 < CM 2 0.95 84.36

18 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.95 85.31

19 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 1 0.47 85.78

20 11440 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 < CM 1 0.47 86.26

21 11602 EXC TR-EXT MLG+MARG 1.1-2 CM 1 0.47 86.73

22 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1 0.47 87.20

23 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1 0.47 87.68

24 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 1 0.47 88.15

25 52281 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 1 0.47 88.63

26 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 1 0.47 89.10

27 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1 0.47 89.57

28 74150 CT ABDOMEN W/O DYE 1 0.47 90.05

29 76857 US EXAM PELVIC LIMITED 1 0.47 90.52

30 76998 US GUIDE INTRAOP 1 0.47 91.00

31 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 1 0.47 91.47

32 82378 CARCINOEMBRYONIC ANTIGEN 1 0.47 91.94

33 82607 VITAMIN B-12 1 0.47 92.42

34 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 1 0.47 92.89

35 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 1 0.47 93.36

36 84703 CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN ASSAY 1 0.47 93.84

37 85002 BLEEDING TIME TEST 1 0.47 94.31

38 85032 MANUAL CELL COUNT EACH 1 0.47 94.79

39 86677 HELICOBACTER PYLORI 1 0.47 95.26

40 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 1 0.47 95.73



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 548 33.39 33.39

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 367 22.36 55.76

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 357 21.76 77.51

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 344 20.96 98.48

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 7 0.43 98.90

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 5 0.30 99.21

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.30 99.51

8 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.12 99.63

9 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.12 99.76

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.12 99.88

11 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 1 0.06 99.94

12 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.06 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 209 21.48 21.48

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 144 14.80 36.28

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 64 6.58 42.86

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 49 5.04 47.89

5 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 48 4.93 52.83

6 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 41 4.21 57.04

7 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 39 4.01 61.05

8 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 29 2.98 64.03

9 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 29 2.98 67.01

10 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 27 2.77 69.78

11 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 25 2.57 72.35

12 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 11 1.13 73.48

13 49561 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT BLOCK 10 1.03 74.51

14 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 10 1.03 75.54

15 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 0.92 76.46

16 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 9 0.92 77.39

17 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 8 0.82 78.21

18 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 6 0.62 78.83

19 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 6 0.62 79.45

20 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 5 0.51 79.96

21 32405 BIOPSY LUNG OR MEDIASTINUM 5 0.51 80.47

22 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 5 0.51 80.99

23 43280 LAPAROSCOPY FUNDOPLASTY 5 0.51 81.50

24 58552 LAPARO-VAG HYST INCL T/O 5 0.51 82.01

25 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 5 0.51 82.53

26 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 4 0.41 82.94

27 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.41 83.35

28 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.41 83.76

29 32421 THORACENTESIS FOR ASPIRATION 4 0.41 84.17

30 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 4 0.41 84.58

31 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 4 0.41 84.99

32 49507 PRP I/HERN INIT BLOCK >5 YR 4 0.41 85.41

33 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 4 0.41 85.82

34 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 4 0.41 86.23

35 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 3 0.31 86.54

36 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 3 0.31 86.84

37 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.31 87.15

38 44970 LAPAROSCOPY, APPENDECTOMY 3 0.31 87.46

39 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 3 0.31 87.77

40 49081 REMOVAL OF ABDOMINAL FLUID 3 0.31 88.08



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2,742 66.36 66.36

2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 372 9.00 75.36

3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 248 6.00 81.36

4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 226 5.47 86.83

5 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 55 1.33 88.17

6 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 45 1.09 89.25

7 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 31 0.75 90.00

8 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 29 0.70 90.71

9 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 28 0.68 91.38

10 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 21 0.51 91.89

11 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 20 0.48 92.38

12 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 19 0.46 92.84

13 15820 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 17 0.41 93.25

14 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 16 0.39 93.64

15 14060 SKIN TISSUE REARRANGEMENT 15 0.36 94.00

16 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 14 0.34 94.34

17 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 14 0.34 94.68

18 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 14 0.34 95.01

19 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 14 0.34 95.35

20 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 12 0.29 95.64

21 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 12 0.29 95.93

22 66172 INCISION OF EYE 10 0.24 96.18

23 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 10 0.24 96.42

24 15732 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT HEAD/NECK 9 0.22 96.64

25 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 9 0.22 96.85

26 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 8 0.19 97.05

27 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 6 0.15 97.19

28 31200 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 6 0.15 97.34

29 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 6 0.15 97.48

30 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 5 0.12 97.60

31 67916 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 5 0.12 97.73

32 67973 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 5 0.12 97.85

33 67975 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 5 0.12 97.97

34 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 4 0.10 98.06

35 67412 EXPLORE/TREAT EYE SOCKET 4 0.10 98.16

36 68815 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 4 0.10 98.26

37 15576 FORM SKIN PEDICLE FLAP 3 0.07 98.33

38 15821 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 3 0.07 98.40

39 65772 CORRECTION OF ASTIGMATISM 3 0.07 98.48

40 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 3 0.07 98.55



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,152 31.32 31.32

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,673 26.56 57.88

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,467 24.51 82.39

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,308 13.00 95.39

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 249 2.47 97.86

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 104 1.03 98.90

7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 33 0.33 99.22

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.15 99.37

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.10 99.47

10 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 7 0.07 99.54

11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.07 99.61

12 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 5 0.05 99.66

13 44388 COLONOSCOPY 5 0.05 99.71

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.05 99.76

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 5 0.05 99.81

16 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.85

17 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 3 0.03 99.88

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.03 99.91

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.93

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 2 0.02 99.95

21 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.96

22 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97

23 44393 COLONOSCOPY LESION REMOVAL 1 0.01 99.98

24 45339 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATE TUMR 1 0.01 99.99

25 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 611 32.71 32.71

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 362 19.38 52.09

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 350 18.74 70.82

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 241 12.90 83.73

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 184 9.85 93.58

6 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 38 2.03 95.61

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 29 1.55 97.16

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 1.07 98.23

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 6 0.32 98.55

10 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 5 0.27 98.82

11 *G0105 *COLON CA SCRN HI RSK IND 5 0.27 99.09

12 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.21 99.30

13 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.16 99.46

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.16 99.63

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.11 99.73

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 2 0.11 99.84

17 43220 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.05 99.89

18 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.95

19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Beaufort County Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Beaufort County Medical Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 338 22.68 22.68

2 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 209 14.03 36.71

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 130 8.72 45.44

4 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 116 7.79 53.22

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 98 6.58 59.80

6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 89 5.97 65.77

7 86677 HELICOBACTER PYLORI 78 5.23 71.01

8 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 62 4.16 75.17

9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 62 4.16 79.33

10 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 61 4.09 83.42

11 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 28 1.88 85.30

12 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399MG/ML IODINE,1ML 26 1.74 87.05

13 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 20 1.34 88.39

14 C1781 Mesh 13 0.87 89.26

15 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 11 0.74 90.00

16 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 10 0.67 90.67

17 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 10 0.67 91.34

18 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 6 0.40 91.74

19 49080 PUNCTURE PERITONEAL CAVITY 6 0.40 92.15

20 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 6 0.40 92.55

21 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 6 0.40 92.95

22 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.34 93.29

23 71010 CHEST X-RAY 5 0.34 93.62

24 A6219 Gauze <=16" w adhesive 5 0.34 93.96

25 C1715 Brachytherapy needle 4 0.27 94.23

26 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.20 94.43

27 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 3 0.20 94.63

28 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 3 0.20 94.83

29 82360 CALCULUS ASSAY QUANT 3 0.20 95.03

30 88307 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 3 0.20 95.23

31 96366 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF ADDON 3 0.20 95.44

32 31622 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/WASH 2 0.13 95.57

33 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 2 0.13 95.70

34 66983 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 2 0.13 95.84

35 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 2 0.13 95.97

36 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2 0.13 96.11

37 88162 CYTOPATH SMEAR OTHER SOURCE 2 0.13 96.24

38 88172 CYTP DX EVAL FNA 1ST EA SITE 2 0.13 96.38

39 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2 0.13 96.51

40 96361 HYDRATE IV INFUSION ADD-ON 2 0.13 96.64



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bertie Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bertie Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 270 17.98 17.98

2 00142 ANESTH LENS SURGERY 251 16.71 34.69

3 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 101 6.72 41.41

4 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 100 6.66 48.07

5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 100 6.66 54.73

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 66 4.39 59.12

7 11720 DEBRIDE NAIL 1-5 56 3.73 62.85

8 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 32 2.13 64.98

9 69210 REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX 32 2.13 67.11

10 20550 INJ TENDON SHEATH/LIGAMENT 25 1.66 68.77

11 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 23 1.53 70.31

12 20605 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 22 1.46 71.77

13 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 22 1.46 73.24

14 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 21 1.40 74.63

15 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 20 1.33 75.97

16 00910 ANESTH BLADDER SURGERY 19 1.26 77.23

17 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 17 1.13 78.36

18 20600 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 16 1.07 79.43

19 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 16 1.07 80.49

20 01480 ANESTH LOWER LEG BONE SURG 15 1.00 81.49

21 11721 DEBRIDE NAIL 6 OR MORE 15 1.00 82.49

22 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 15 1.00 83.49

23 69220 CLEAN OUT MASTOID CAVITY 12 0.80 84.29

24 00902 ANESTH ANORECTAL SURGERY 9 0.60 84.89

25 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 9 0.60 85.49

26 11100 BIOPSY, SKIN LESION 8 0.53 86.02

27 17110 DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14 8 0.53 86.55

28 00790 ANESTH, SURG UPPER ABDOMEN 7 0.47 87.02

29 11401 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 7 0.47 87.48

30 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7 0.47 87.95

31 11440 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 < CM 6 0.40 88.35

32 17250 CHEMICAL CAUTERY TISSUE 6 0.40 88.75

33 00300 ANESTH, HEAD/NECK/PTRUNK 5 0.33 89.08

34 00400 ANESTH, SKIN, EXT/PER/ATRUNK 5 0.33 89.41

35 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 5 0.33 89.75

36 30901 CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED 5 0.33 90.08

37 46083 INCISE EXTERNAL HEMORRHOID 5 0.33 90.41

38 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 5 0.33 90.75

39 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 5 0.33 91.08

40 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 5 0.33 91.41



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,038 43.21 43.21

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 590 24.56 67.78

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 288 11.99 79.77

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 244 10.16 89.93

5 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 108 4.50 94.42

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 54 2.25 96.67

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 27 1.12 97.79

8 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 20 0.83 98.63

9 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 20 0.83 99.46

10 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 12 0.50 99.96

11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 638 22.43 22.43

2 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 156 5.49 27.92

3 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 118 4.15 32.07

4 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 59 2.07 34.14

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 53 1.86 36.01

6 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 53 1.86 37.87

7 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 49 1.72 39.59

8 36830 ARTERY-VEIN NONAUTOGRAFT 48 1.69 41.28

9 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 48 1.69 42.97

10 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 45 1.58 44.55

11 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 45 1.58 46.13

12 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 44 1.55 47.68

13 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 40 1.41 49.09

14 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 39 1.37 50.46

15 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 36 1.27 51.72

16 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 33 1.16 52.88

17 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 32 1.13 54.01

18 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 30 1.05 55.06

19 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 29 1.02 56.08

20 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 25 0.88 56.96

21 36833 AV FISTULA REVISION 24 0.84 57.81

22 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 24 0.84 58.65

23 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 24 0.84 59.49

24 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 23 0.81 60.30

25 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 0.77 61.08

26 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 22 0.77 61.85

27 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 20 0.70 62.55

28 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 18 0.63 63.19

29 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 18 0.63 63.82

30 36832 AV FISTULA REVISION OPEN 17 0.60 64.42

31 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 16 0.56 64.98

32 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 15 0.53 65.51

33 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 15 0.53 66.03

34 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 0.53 66.56

35 43246 PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 15 0.53 67.09

36 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 14 0.49 67.58

37 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 14 0.49 68.07

38 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 13 0.46 68.53

39 36831 OPEN THROMBECT AV FISTULA 12 0.42 68.95

40 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 12 0.42 69.37



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 147 13.10 13.10

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 112 9.98 23.08

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 101 9.00 32.09

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 93 8.29 40.37

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 66 5.88 46.26

6 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 62 5.53 51.78

7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 56 4.99 56.77

8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 46 4.10 60.87

9 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 29 2.58 63.46

10 99195 PHLEBOTOMY 29 2.58 66.04

11 31500 INSERT EMERGENCY AIRWAY 22 1.96 68.00

12 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 19 1.69 69.70

13 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 18 1.60 71.30

14 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 13 1.16 72.46

15 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 12 1.07 73.53

16 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 10 0.89 74.42

17 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 9 0.80 75.22

18 32421 THORACENTESIS FOR ASPIRATION 9 0.80 76.02

19 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 9 0.80 76.83

20 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8 0.71 77.54

21 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 7 0.62 78.16

22 58260 VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY 7 0.62 78.79

23 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 6 0.53 79.32

24 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 6 0.53 79.86

25 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 6 0.53 80.39

26 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 6 0.53 80.93

27 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 5 0.45 81.37

28 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 5 0.45 81.82

29 58120 DILATION AND CURETTAGE 5 0.45 82.26

30 58541 LSH UTERUS 250 G OR LESS 5 0.45 82.71

31 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.36 83.07

32 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 4 0.36 83.42

33 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 4 0.36 83.78

34 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.36 84.14

35 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 4 0.36 84.49

36 15100 SKIN SPLT GRFT TRNK/ARM/LEG 3 0.27 84.76

37 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 3 0.27 85.03

38 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 3 0.27 85.29

39 46946 REMOVE BY LIGAT INT HEM GRPS 3 0.27 85.56

40 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 3 0.27 85.83



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 986 36.75 36.75

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 753 28.07 64.82

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 292 10.88 75.70

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 248 9.24 84.94

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 239 8.91 93.85

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 71 2.65 96.50

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.67 97.17

8 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 15 0.56 97.73

9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 15 0.56 98.29

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.48 98.77

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 12 0.45 99.22

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.22 99.44

13 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.11 99.55

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.11 99.66

15 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.74

16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.07 99.81

17 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.85

18 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.04 99.89

19 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.93

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.96

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Brunswick Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Brunswick Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 638 13.04 13.04

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 499 10.20 23.23

3 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 404 8.26 31.49

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 343 7.01 38.50

5 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 122 2.49 40.99

6 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 106 2.17 43.15

7 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 99 2.02 45.18

8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 91 1.86 47.04

9 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 90 1.84 48.88

10 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 85 1.74 50.61

11 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 76 1.55 52.17

12 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 69 1.41 53.58

13 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 55 1.12 54.70

14 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 54 1.10 55.80

15 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 50 1.02 56.82

16 43250 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/TUMOR 47 0.96 57.79

17 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 47 0.96 58.75

18 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 46 0.94 59.69

19 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 45 0.92 60.60

20 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 42 0.86 61.46

21 31624 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/LAVAGE 35 0.72 62.18

22 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 32 0.65 62.83

23 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 31 0.63 63.47

24 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 31 0.63 64.10

25 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 31 0.63 64.73

26 93312 ECHO TRANSESOPHAGEAL 31 0.63 65.37

27 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 30 0.61 65.98

28 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 30 0.61 66.59

29 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 26 0.53 67.12

30 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 24 0.49 67.61

31 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 24 0.49 68.10

32 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 24 0.49 68.59

33 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 23 0.47 69.06

34 52352 CYSTOURETERO W/STONE REMOVE 23 0.47 69.53

35 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 22 0.45 69.98

36 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 22 0.45 70.43

37 62310 INJECT SPINE C/T 22 0.45 70.88

38 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 19 0.39 71.27

39 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 19 0.39 71.66

40 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 19 0.39 72.05



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,844 32.73 32.73

2 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,376 24.42 57.15

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 967 17.16 74.32

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 681 12.09 86.40

5 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 406 7.21 93.61

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 194 3.44 97.05

7 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 48 0.85 97.91

8 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 28 0.50 98.40

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 25 0.44 98.85

10 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 12 0.21 99.06

11 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 10 0.18 99.24

12 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 6 0.11 99.34

13 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 6 0.11 99.45

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.11 99.56

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.07 99.63

16 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.68

17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.05 99.73

18 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.77

19 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.80

20 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.84

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.88

22 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.91

23 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.93

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.96

26 45339 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATE TUMR 1 0.02 99.98

27 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 498 12.21 12.21

2 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 228 5.59 17.80

3 35476 REPAIR VENOUS BLOCKAGE 144 3.53 21.33

4 01844 ANESTH VASCULAR SHUNT SURG 139 3.41 24.74

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 128 3.14 27.88

6 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 93 2.28 30.16

7 00400 ANESTH, SKIN, EXT/PER/ATRUNK 91 2.23 32.39

8 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 91 2.23 34.62

9 62310 INJECT SPINE C/T 91 2.23 36.86

10 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 89 2.18 39.04

11 01400 ANESTH KNEE JOINT SURGERY 88 2.16 41.20

12 01810 ANESTH LOWER ARM SURGERY 77 1.89 43.08

13 00840 ANESTH, SURG LOWER ABDOMEN 74 1.81 44.90

14 01480 ANESTH LOWER LEG BONE SURG 72 1.77 46.67

15 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 72 1.77 48.43

16 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 70 1.72 50.15

17 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 69 1.69 51.84

18 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 64 1.57 53.41

19 36147 ACCESS AV DIAL GRFT FOR EVAL 44 1.08 54.49

20 82948 REAGENT STRIP/BLOOD GLUCOSE 44 1.08 55.57

21 00790 ANESTH, SURG UPPER ABDOMEN 43 1.05 56.62

22 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 41 1.01 57.63

23 11056 TRIM SKIN LESIONS 2 TO 4 40 0.98 58.61

24 00160 ANESTH, NOSE/SINUS SURGERY 36 0.88 59.49

25 11055 TRIM SKIN LESION 36 0.88 60.37

26 01830 ANESTH LOWER ARM SURGERY 35 0.86 61.23

27 11721 DEBRIDE NAIL 6 OR MORE 35 0.86 62.09

28 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 35 0.86 62.95

29 00170 ANESTH PROCEDURE ON MOUTH 34 0.83 63.78

30 81025 URINE PREGNANCY TEST 33 0.81 64.59

31 00670 ANESTH SPINE CORD SURGERY 32 0.78 65.38

32 01630 ANESTH SURGERY OF SHOULDER 30 0.74 66.11

33 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 30 0.74 66.85

34 35475 REPAIR ARTERIAL BLOCKAGE 29 0.71 67.56

35 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 28 0.69 68.24

36 01820 ANESTH LOWER ARM PROCEDURE 27 0.66 68.91

37 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 26 0.64 69.54

38 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 24 0.59 70.13

39 00300 ANESTH, HEAD/NECK/PTRUNK 22 0.54 70.67

40 00830 ANESTH, REPAIR OF HERNIA 22 0.54 71.21



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Center for Digestive Diseases Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Center for Digestive Diseases Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,421 26.87 26.87

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,364 25.79 52.66

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,232 23.29 75.95

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 988 18.68 94.63

5 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 180 3.40 98.03

6 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 32 0.61 98.64

7 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 29 0.55 99.19

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.32 99.51

9 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.08 99.58

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.64

11 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.04 99.68

12 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.72

13 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.75

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.79

15 43200 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.81

16 43202 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.83

17 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 1 0.02 99.85

18 43246 PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.87

19 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.89

20 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91

21 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.92

22 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.94

23 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.96

24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98

25 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 323 6.24 6.24

2 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 183 3.54 9.78

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 135 2.61 12.39

4 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 131 2.53 14.92

5 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 130 2.51 17.43

6 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 124 2.40 19.83

7 58541 LSH UTERUS 250 G OR LESS 116 2.24 22.07

8 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 112 2.16 24.24

9 19301 PARTICAL MASTECTOMY 111 2.15 26.38

10 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 110 2.13 28.51

11 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 106 2.05 30.56

12 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 87 1.68 32.24

13 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 78 1.51 33.75

14 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 71 1.37 35.12

15 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 70 1.35 36.47

16 49080 PUNCTURE PERITONEAL CAVITY 68 1.31 37.79

17 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 63 1.22 39.00

18 49320 DIAG LAPARO SEPARATE PROC 56 1.08 40.09

19 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 52 1.01 41.09

20 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 47 0.91 42.00

21 58565 HYSTEROSCOPY STERILIZATION 46 0.89 42.89

22 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 44 0.85 43.74

23 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 42 0.81 44.55

24 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 39 0.75 45.30

25 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 37 0.72 46.02

26 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 35 0.68 46.70

27 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 35 0.68 47.37

28 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 34 0.66 48.03

29 64590 INSRT/REDO PN/GASTR STIMUL 31 0.60 48.63

30 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 31 0.60 49.23

31 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 30 0.58 49.81

32 49329 LAPARO PROC ABDM/PER/OMENT 29 0.56 50.37

33 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 28 0.54 50.91

34 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 28 0.54 51.45

35 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 28 0.54 51.99

36 43770 LAP PLACE GASTR ADJ DEVICE 27 0.52 52.51

37 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 26 0.50 53.02

38 36589 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 25 0.48 53.50

39 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR 25 0.48 53.98

40 31623 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/BRUSH 24 0.46 54.45



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 93307 TTE W/O DOPPLER COMPLETE 172 88.66 88.66

2 93978 VASCULAR STUDY 10 5.15 93.81

3 64550 APPLY NEUROSTIMULATOR 4 2.06 95.88

4 29125 APPLY FOREARM SPLINT 1 0.52 96.39

5 29260 STRAPPING OF ELBOW OR WRIST 1 0.52 96.91

6 29530 STRAPPING OF KNEE 1 0.52 97.42

7 36000 PLACE NEEDLE IN VEIN 1 0.52 97.94

8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 1 0.52 98.45

9 36600 WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD 1 0.52 98.97

10 58340 CATHETER FOR HYSTEROGRAPHY 1 0.52 99.48

11 65800 DRAINAGE OF EYE 1 0.52 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Health Inc.

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Health Inc.

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,149 7.72 7.72

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,826 6.56 14.27

3 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,176 4.22 18.50

4 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 1,055 3.79 22.29

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 995 3.57 25.86

6 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 926 3.33 29.18

7 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 852 3.06 32.24

8 62311 INJECT SPINE L/S (CD) 794 2.85 35.09

9 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 460 1.65 36.75

10 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 447 1.61 38.35

11 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 355 1.27 39.63

12 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 346 1.24 40.87

13 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 314 1.13 42.00

14 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 314 1.13 43.12

15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 301 1.08 44.20

16 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 279 1.00 45.21

17 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 260 0.93 46.14

18 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 255 0.92 47.06

19 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 250 0.90 47.95

20 23350 INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY 242 0.87 48.82

21 62284 INJECTION FOR MYELOGRAM 228 0.82 49.64

22 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 223 0.80 50.44

23 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 221 0.79 51.24

24 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 214 0.77 52.00

25 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 205 0.74 52.74

26 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 204 0.73 53.47

27 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 201 0.72 54.19

28 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 189 0.68 54.87

29 35476 REPAIR VENOUS BLOCKAGE 169 0.61 55.48

30 49080 PUNCTURE PERITONEAL CAVITY 169 0.61 56.09

31 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 162 0.58 56.67

32 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 159 0.57 57.24

33 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 156 0.56 57.80

34 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 156 0.56 58.36

35 62318 INJECT SPINE W/CATH C/T 155 0.56 58.92

36 99195 PHLEBOTOMY 154 0.55 59.47

37 36569 INSERT PICC CATH 148 0.53 60.00

38 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 128 0.46 60.46

39 29445 APPLY RIGID LEG CAST 128 0.46 60.92

40 51701 INSERT BLADDER CATHETER 127 0.46 61.38



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
CaroMont Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 231 60.95 60.95

2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 23 6.07 67.02

3 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 13 3.43 70.45

4 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 10 2.64 73.09

5 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 9 2.37 75.46

6 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 7 1.85 77.31

7 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 6 1.58 78.89

8 19318 REDUCTION OF LARGE BREAST 5 1.32 80.21

9 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 4 1.06 81.27

10 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 4 1.06 82.32

11 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 4 1.06 83.38

12 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 3 0.79 84.17

13 19371 REMOVAL OF BREAST CAPSULE 2 0.53 84.70

14 19380 REVISE BREAST RECONSTRUCTION 2 0.53 85.22

15 21315 TREATMENT OF NOSE FRACTURE 2 0.53 85.75

16 21337 TREAT NASAL SEPTAL FRACTURE 2 0.53 86.28

17 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 2 0.53 86.81

18 31536 LARYNGOSCOPY W/BX & OP SCOPE 2 0.53 87.34

19 38510 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 2 0.53 87.86

20 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 2 0.53 88.39

21 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 2 0.53 88.92

22 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 2 0.53 89.45

23 67800 REMOVE EYELID LESION 2 0.53 89.97

24 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 2 0.53 90.50

25 69631 REPAIR EARDRUM STRUCTURES 2 0.53 91.03

26 10140 DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID 1 0.26 91.29

27 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1 0.26 91.56

28 11444 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM 1 0.26 91.82

29 13160 LATE CLOSURE OF WOUND 1 0.26 92.08

30 15732 MUSCLE-SKIN GRAFT HEAD/NECK 1 0.26 92.35

31 15825 REMOVAL OF NECK WRINKLES 1 0.26 92.61

32 19325 ENLARGE BREAST WITH IMPLANT 1 0.26 92.88

33 21320 TREATMENT OF NOSE FRACTURE 1 0.26 93.14

34 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 1 0.26 93.40

35 26525 RELEASE FINGER CONTRACTURE 1 0.26 93.67

36 27695 REPAIR OF ANKLE LIGAMENT 1 0.26 93.93

37 28008 INCISION OF FOOT FASCIA 1 0.26 94.20

38 30220 INSERT NASAL SEPTAL BUTTON 1 0.26 94.46

39 30400 RECONSTRUCTION OF NOSE 1 0.26 94.72

40 30901 CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED 1 0.26 94.99



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Birth Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Birth Center

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 58120 DILATION AND CURETTAGE 2 50.00 50.00

2 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 1 25.00 75.00

3 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 1 25.00 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)

* HCPCS Code

Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top CPT Codes
Carolina Center for Specialty Surgery

October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 518 24.16 24.16

2 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 246 11.47 35.63

3 64479 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL C/T 228 10.63 46.27

4 63045 REMOVAL OF SPINAL LAMINA 97 4.52 50.79

5 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOVE BEL C 85 3.96 54.76

6 63047 REMOVAL OF SPINAL LAMINA 72 3.36 58.12

7 63020 NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY 66 3.08 61.19

8 63042 LAMINOTOMY SINGLE LUMBAR 59 2.75 63.95

9 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 57 2.66 66.60

10 62270 SPINAL FLUID TAP DIAGNOSTIC 52 2.43 69.03

11 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 49 2.29 71.32

12 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 45 2.10 73.41

13 62290 INJECT FOR SPINE DISK X-RAY 44 2.05 75.47

14 63075 NECK SPINE DISK SURGERY 39 1.82 77.29

15 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 37 1.73 79.01

16 63056 DECOMPRESS SPINAL CORD 36 1.68 80.69

